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( (10 )«
Part: A (Seen & Unseen Comprehension)
Unit Six: e A Mother in Mannville 2 1 1 2
Relationships
Unit Seven: e Amerigo, a Street Child 2 1 1 2
Human Rights
Unit Eight: e “The Old Man at the Bridge” by 2 1 1 2
Peace and Conflict Ernest Hemingway
Unit Nine: e Eco-tourism 2 1 1 2
Tours and Travels
Unit Twelve: e Why Education 2 1 1 2
Education and Life
Unit Thirteen: e Bengal’s Face 2 1 1 2
Myths and Literature
Unseen e Some unseen comprehensions 3 2 1 3
Comprehension would be practiced simultaneously
in the classroom
Part: B (Grammar)
Changing sentences( | « Simple to complex, simple to 3 2 1 3
according to meaning compound, complex to simple,
and structure) complex to compound and vice
versa Affirmative to negative and
vice versa, making questions
Connectors e Using connectors in rearranging of 2 1 1 2
sentences
Modiflers e Pre and post modifiers: Adjectives, 2 1 1 2
noun adjectives , prepositional
phrases, noun phrases, adverb and
adverbial phrases, appositives,
Speech e Direct to indirect and / or indirect 4 3 1 4
to direct
Special Uses of Some 2 2 2
Words
Part: C (Composition)

CV Writing e Curriculum Vitae / Resume 2 2 2
Describe graphsand | « Description of graphs and charts 3 3 3
charts 22 11

33 33 33
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Marks Distribution for Summative Assessment

There will be no alternatives in the test items. Examinees will answer all questions.

Part A :Seen and Unseen Comprehension

Test items Marks
Seen Comprehension:

(a) Multiple Choice Questions Yo x6 =3

(b) Short answer question 2x3=6

(c) Flow Chart 1 x5=5

Unseen Comprehension:
(@) Filling in the gaps without clues % x8=4
(b) Rearranging of sentences 6x1=6
Part B: Grammar

Test items Marks
Gap filling with clues (special uses of some words) Yo x6 =3
Use of modifiers (using modifiers as directed) Yo x6 =3

Changing the Speech (No isolated / detached sentence 1x5=5

will be used. The test item will be given in a short passage
or dialogue)

Fill in the gaps with the given sentence connectors Yo x6=3
Changing Sentences as directed in the brackets 1x6=6
Part C: Composition
Test items Marks
Writing Job application with Curriculum Vitae / Resume 8x1=8
Describing graphs and charts 8x1=8
Total 60
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AREA (

. / (TCP/IP)
. ( )
. /
. /
. LAN
/
) LAN /
. (
)
. ()
. ( , )
. ( T )
o - (Bid) (Complete)
(Submit)

. /
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(Translator)

(Process of Program Planning)

Statement

Multiple Statement
Python Quotation Comments

Value Assign

(Python ,
Operator)
If Statement If.....else statement
(Decision Nested if statement
Making) If, IT.....else statement, Nested if statement
(Loops) . For Loop
. While Loop
. Infinite Loop Nested Loops
Break , Continue and pass Statement
For  While Loop
- PHP .
. ASP, JSP, CFM, Perl
PHP :
. HTML forms PHP

(1/0)

. Screen Print

Input Function
Open Closing
Read Write

"
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()

(integer numbers)

Area
Area

Area

Branching
Statements Branching Statements
odd or even
Looping
Statements

121

x | X | X

%

%

%

%

%
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Solid editing

Union
Subtract
Intersect
Extrude face
Copy face
Offset face
Tapper face
Move face
Rotate face
Fillet

UCS

UCS

Origin UCS
3Point UCS
Face UCS
World UCS
Z axis UCS

-4
3D operation

3D move
3D rotate
Align

3D Mirror

-5

3D

3D

-6
3Ds Max

3Ds Max
3Ds Max

3Ds Max
Import

3D

-7
3Ds Max

3Ds Max
3Ds Max
3Ds Max
3Ds Max

Box
Cone
Torus
Plane

-11
3Ds Max Render

Render

Render

Render

b o/
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3D

UcCs

3D operation

3D
3Ds Max 3D Import
3Ds Max
3Ds Max Render

x| X| X

%

%

%

%

%
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. ASCII Code

Unicode
. NAND NOR
. ALU
. 4x1
. 1x4
RAM

. ROM, PROM, EPROM

EEPROM

/
/
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NAND

NOR

x | X | X
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12

2.1

(LASER)

HHEAMOWww

Plw N |w e

2

FDM
FDM TDM

LAN, MAN WAN
WwWw

NwWD ISD

. Bluetooth, WINMAX, WAP  WIFI

(RADAR)
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LAN Install
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PLC

.PLC
.PLC
.PLC
. PLC
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0.1
10.2
10.4
0.5
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. MCB, MCCB, BB, SDB, BDB, DB
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1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8

2.1
2.2
2.3
24
2.5

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5

5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5
5.6
5.7

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4

9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4

10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5

11.1

11.2.
11.3.
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11.4.

115.
116.

12.1
12.2
12.3
124
12.5
12.6

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6

x [ X | X

%

%

%

%

%
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1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6

41
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5

5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5

8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4

9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
9.5

10.

10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5
10.6

11.

111
11.2
11.3
11.4
11.5
11.6
11.7

12.

12.1
12.2
12.3
124
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14.

14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4

15.

15.1
15.2
15.3
154
155
15.6
15.7
15.8
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( ) )
(Wood Product)
()
(Catches) |
(Hinges) :
(Knob), (Roller), (Rail), (Hssp),
(Staple)
67
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(Wood filler)
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1.1 Explain the importance of foundry in modern industry.
1.2 Classify foundry.

Understand the importance of 01
Foundry and Safety 1.3 Develop the habit safety procedures of foundry & pattern
procedures. making works.
- 2.1 Define Pattern.
Understand Pattern and its 2.3 Distinguish between pattern and casting. 02
materials. 2.4 Describe the factors which effect the selection of pattern
materials.
- 5.1 State the different types of moulding.
Understand moulding and | 5-2 Describe moulding processes.
moulding materials. 5.3 Select appropriate elements of moulding sand mixture.
5.4 Make a list of moulding tools. 02
- 8.1 Describe the re-melting furnaces
Understand the melting 8.3 Explain working principle and charging of furnaces.
furnaces and its importance 8.6 Mention the metals and alloys used in furnace for melting.
for melting operations. 8.7 Define refractory materials and types of refractory 02
materials
- 10.1 Describe casting defects.
Understand the casting 10.5 Describe the causes of the mould defects.
defects. 10.7 Explain the quality control in foundries.
10.8 Describe the steps for heat treatment of castings 02
- 11.1 Define die casting.
Understand die casting 11.3 Explain dies and their design considerations in die
procedures and its application | casting.
11.5 Describe die casting alloys with composition. 02
11.6 Describe the advantages and limitation of die casting.
11

(

)

( )
1. Perform the preparation of Pattern. 0
2. Perform the preparation of moulding sand.
4. Perform the test of permeability of moulding sand. 04
6. Perform mould making for casting. 6
7. Perform charging the cupola for casting operation. 02

=11+ )
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Transistor
characteristics.

1.1 State the biasing rule of transistor

1.2 Explain the characteristics of transistor in CB, CC & CE
configuration.

1.4 transistor cut-off, active and saturation region

Transistor Biasing and

2.1 Define Mention (i) load line (ii) Operating Point (iii) Stability factor.
2.3 Explain the leakage current in CB & CE Circuits.

Stabilization 2.5 Mention the condition for proper biasing of Transistor.
2.7 Determine the stability factor of various transistor biasing
circuits.
- 3.1 Define single stage amplifier..
Single stage 3.3 Draw DC and AC equivalent circuit of the CE amplifier circuit.

Transistor amplifier.

3.5 Determine voltage and power gain of the CE Amplifier circuit.

Field-Effect

5.1 Define field effect transistor.

5.3 Describe the construction and operation of Junction Field Effect
Transistor (FET) Transistor (JFET).
5.5 Describe the parameters of JFET.
5.8 Explain the operation of CS, CD and CG JFET Amplifiers.
- 6.1 Define MOSFET
Metal Oxide 6.5 Compare BJT and JFET
Semiconductor EET | 6.7 Mention the application of JFET and MOSFET in analog and digital
(MOSFET) Circuits .
- 8.1 Describe the structure and operation of UJT.
Understand the 8.3 Define stand off ratio.

Concept of Uni-
junction Transistor
(UJT)

8.4 Explain why UJT is not a thyristor.
8.5 Analyze the operation of a UJT relaxation Oscillator.

Understand the
Concept of Silicontrol
Rectifier (SCR)

9.1 Define Thyristors

9.3 Describe the construction and operation of SCR .
9.4 Describe the V-I characteristics SCR .

9.6 Describe the equation for anode current .

9.7 Explain how to turn an SCR on and off .

Understand the
Concept of DIAC

12.1 Describe the structure and operation of DIAC .
12.3 Describe the structure of TRIAC .
12.4 Discuss the SCR equivalent circuit TRIAC .

and TRIAC 12.7 State the commutation of TRIAC .
12.8 Analyze the operation of TRIAC firing circuits .
- Understand | 14.1 Define IC
the 14.2 List the advantages and limitation of IC's.
Features of Integrated | 14.3 Mention the scale of integration.
Circuit (IC). 14.5 Describe the fabrication monolithic integrated Circuits.

%

73




Identify the terminals of transistor

Determine input and output characteristics of a transistor in common base
connection.

Determine input and output characteristics of a transistor in common emitter
connection.

Demonstrate the frequency response of single stage R-C coupled transistor
amplifier.

Determine of characteristics of a MOSFET (enhancement and depletion type ) .

Determine the characteristics curve of UJT

Study the Operation of a single phase controlled rectifier using SCR.

Study the characteristics of IC 555 timer connected as Astable
multivibrator .

:(+):+

() | -
() -
() X
/ %

%

%

%

%
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Chapter-1 1.1 Explain the meaning of surveying 1
Concepts of surveying | 1.2 Discuss the purpose of surveying

1.4 Explain field work
Chapter-2 2.1 Describe the purpose and scope of chain surveying. 1
Basic Principle of chain 2.2 Describe basic principle of chain surveying.
surveying 2.3 Explain chain line, base line, tie line, check line, station points.

2.4 Explain ill-conditioned and well-conditioned triangle.
Chapter-3 3.1 List the equipment and accessories used in chain surveying.
Main Instrument used in 3.2 Describe Gunter’s chain, Engineer’s chain, meter chain, ranging rod, 1
chain survey cross-staff, Offset rod, plumb-bob, arrows, tapes, whites.

3.5 Describe the use of linen, steel and invar tape.
Chapter-5 5.1 Explain reconnaissance surveying 1
Procedure of chain 5.2 Describe the procedure of chain surveying
surveying 5.3 State the considerations of selecting station points
Chapter -7 7.1 State single line and double line field book 1
Booking procedure of 7.2 Describe the procedure of booking in a single line field book
field book 7.3 Describe the procedure of booking in a double line field book
Chapter-9 9.1 List the errors in chaining. 1
Errors in chaining 9.2 Identify the causes for which a chain may be too- long or too- short.

9. 3 Calculate the correct distance and correct area from measured

distance measured area when the chain was too-long or too short.
Chapter-14 14.1 Describe the purpose and scope of compass surveying 1
Basic terms used in 14.3 Define terms-meridian, true meridian, magnetic meridian, arbitrary
compass surveying meridian, bearing, true bearing, magnetic bearing, arbitrary bearing,

magnetic declination, dip of the needle, deflected angle, exterior angle,

interior angle.
Chapter-15 15.1 Explain fore bearing and back bearing. 1
Conversion of bearing 15.2 Compute back bearing from fore bearing and fore bearing from

back bearing.

15.3 Explain whole circle bearing and reduced bearing and necessity of

converting them.
Chapter-17 17.1 State the purpose and scope of plane table surveying 1
Basic concept of plane | 17.2 List the instruments and accessories required for plane table survey
table surveying 17.3 Describe the procedure of setting up plane table

17.7 Describe radiation, intersection, traversing and resection methods
Chapter-20 20.1 Define cadastral survey
Basic concept of cadastral | 20.2 Define the purpose of cadastral survey 2
survey 20.4 List the instruments and accessories used in cadastral survey

20.5 Define the terms Quadrilaterals, intersection, shikmi, chanda, check

line, field khaka, revenue survey, revisional settlement

20.6 State the stages of cadastral survey

11
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1 Identify the different instruments and accessories required for chain survey 2
3 Measure length and line by chain and tape 2
4 Set perpendiculars with the help of chain and tape 2
9 Conduct a chain survey of a field 4
16 Plot the map of place by radiation, intersection and traversing 4
19 Calculate the area from a map with the help of planimeter graphically and analytically 4
23 Measure the area of a plot from mouza map 4
22
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